



861694

2019 MAY 15 AM 8:16

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: Middleton

1 Amend C.S.S.B. No. 615 (house committee report) as follows:

2 (1) On page 7, strike lines 7 and 8, and substitute the
3 following:

4 SECTION 7. Section 2210.203, Insurance Code, is amended by
5 amending Subsections (a) and (c) and adding Subsection (a-2) to
6 read as follows:

7 (2) On page 7, between lines 14 and 15, insert the
8 following:

9 (a-2) Notwithstanding Subsection (a-1), the association may
10 not require as a condition for issuing or renewing an insurance
11 policy for a residential property that the applicant provide
12 evidence that the property is covered by a flood insurance policy.

13 (3) On page 15, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following
14 appropriately lettered subsection and reletter subsequent
15 subsections of the section accordingly:

16 () Section 2210.203(a-2), Insurance Code, as added by this
17 Act, applies only to an application for initial insurance coverage
18 or a renewal of insurance coverage submitted to the Texas Windstorm
19 Insurance Association on or after the effective date of this Act.